14th FEDERATION CUP NATIONAL Jr ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIPS-2016
KANTEERVA STADIUM, BANGLORE * 03rd TO 05th MAY 2016 *
*~*~* FINAL RESULTS *~*~*
Event # 1 JUNIOR MEN 100m
TIME:- 18:45 HRS
03/05/2016
# N.R.:-:AUGUSTINE YESUDAS TN 10.57 2013
% M.R.:--SURENDER SINGH HAR 10.61 2004

FINAL
1 CH. SUDHAKAR . 522 18/05/97 TELANGANA
2 CHIRAG . 241 17/10/98 HARYANA
3 JOSEPH JOE M 365 22/02/97 KERALA
4 RAHUL KUMAR . 550 10/07/97 UTTAR PRADESH
5 PRANAVK S . 358 05/06/97 KERALA
6 ROHIT . 248 05/08/98 HARYANA
7 HARSH RANA . 390 17/12/97 MAHARASTRA
Semi Final-1
1 CHIRAG . 241 17/10/98 HARYANA
2 RAHUL KUMAR . 550 10/07/97 UTTAR PRADESH
3 PRANAV K S . 358 05/06/97 KERALA
4 HARSH RANA . 390 17/12/97 MAHARASTRA
5 MANISH . 299 01/07/98 KARNATAKA
6 G. AYYAPPA PRASAD 527 18/11/97 TELANGANA
7 DILLI BABU J 492 16/04/97 TAMILNADU
8 ABHIMANYU THUSHAR 375 11/04/97 KERALA
Semi Final-2
1 CH. SUDHAKAR . 522 18/05/97 TELANGANA
2 JOSEPH JOE M 365 22/02/97 KERALA
3 ROHIT . 248 05/08/98 HARYANA
4 REJAUL MOLLA 602 31/12/98 WEST BENGAL
5 ASHISH . 239 28/09/97 HARYANA
6 MITHUN SHETTY 309 07/05/98 KARNATAKA
7 JAI SINGH . 280 30/06/98 JHARKHAND
Heat-1
1 ROHIT . 248 05/08/98 HARYANA
2 MANISH . 299 01/07/98 KARNATAKA
3 DILLI BABU J 492 16/04/97 TAMILNADU
4 ABHIMANYU THUSHAR 375 11/04/97 KERALA
5 TAKESHWAR SAI 161 29/11/97 CHHATTISGARH
KAMAKSHYA PRASAD NAYAK 413 08/11/98 ODISHA
AKHIL JAGMOLA 560 15/12/97 UTTAR PRADESH

K.AMLAN BORGOHAIN 525 25/04/98 TELANGANA

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.4m/s
+0.4m/s
+0.4m/s
+0.4m/s
+0.4m/s
+0.4m/s

+0.4m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

10.74
10.81
10.82
10.92
10.94
10.96
10.98

10.80
10.96
10.97
11.08
11.27
11.32
11.40
11.67

10.74
10.87
10.91
11.09
11.14
11.35
11.46

11.09
11.20
11.26
11.47
11.75
bQ
DNS
DNS



Heat-2

1 CH. SUDHAKAR .
MITHUN SHETTY
PRINCEDEEP SINGH
RAVI KUMAR
AKSHAY PADMAKAR
GAURAV KUMAR
SHINGO SARKAR

a » wWwN

Heat-3

RAHUL KUMAR .
JOSEPH JOE M

ASHISH .

G. AYYAPPA PRASAD
JAI SINGH .

BANI MUNJAL
PUSHPENDER RATHORE
RAGHUVEER SINGH

o O A~ W N P

Heat-4

CHIRAG .

PRANAV K S .

HARSH RANA .

REJAUL MOLLA

RAHUL K .

HEMANT BANSAL
KANKAN RAJBHANGSHI
CHIRAG .

~N o g~ W N P

Event # 2 JUNIOR MEN 200m

TIME:- 14:30 HRS

05/05/2016

# N.R.:-:AJAY RAJ SINGH INDIA 21.19 JUNE-96
% M.R.:-:-MD. MUDDASSAR KAR 21.42 2003
FINAL

M.KIRAN .

JOSEPH JOE M

PANKAJ MALIK .

ASHISH .

REJAUL MOLLA

RAHUL KUMAR .

ROHIT .

SURYA U.

0 N o o b~ WN P

Semi Final-1
1 ASHISH .

522
309
440
160
394
563
204

550
365
239
527
280
213
196
441

241
358
390
602
301
183
121
149

298
365
151
239
602
550
248
500

239

18/05/97
07/05/98
01/12/98
08/06/97
10/07/97
17/01/97
13/10/98

10/07/97
22/02/97
28/09/97
18/11/97
30/06/98
03/12/98
12/04/97
09/05/96

17/10/98
05/06/97
17/12/97
31/12/98
15/03/98
12/05/97
25/01/98
17/10/98

11/01/97
22/02/97
03/07/98
28/09/97
31/12/98
10/07/97
05/08/98
01/12/97

28/09/97

TELANGANA
KARNATAKA
PUNJAB
CHHATTISGARH
MAHARASTRA
UTTAR PRADESH
GOA

UTTAR PRADESH
KERALA
HARYANA
TELANGANA
JHARKHAND
GUJRAT

DELHI

PUNJAB

HARYANA
KERALA
MAHARASTRA
WEST BENGAL
KARNATAKA
DELHI

ASSAM
CHANDIGARH

KARNATAKA
KERALA
CHANDIGARH
HARYANA

WEST BENGAL
UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
TAMILNADU

HARYANA

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

-0.6m/s
-0.6m/s
-0.6m/s
-0.6m/s
-0.6m/s
-0.6m/s
-0.6m/s

-1.2m/s
-1.2m/s
-1.2m/s
-1.2m/s
-1.2m/s
-1.2m/s
-1.2m/s
-1.2m/s

+0.0m/s

10.96
11.32
11.70
12.53
DQ
DNS
DNS

11.08
11.10
11.10
11.46
11.49
11.74

DNF

DNS

11.05
11.15
11.22
11.23
11.58
11.60
12.58

DNS

21.62
22.18
22.25
22.27
22.52
22.63
22.84
22.91

22.05



o OO B~ WN

Semi Final-2

~N o o A~ WN P

Heat-1

~N o o A WON P

Heat-2

o o~ WN PP

Heat-3

N O O A~ W N P

PANKAJ MALIK .

REJAUL MOLLA

HARSH RANA .

CH. SUDHAKAR .

DILLI BABU J

SUDARSHAN CHAKARABORTY
CHIRAG .

M.KIRAN .

JOSEPH JOE M
ROHIT .

RAHUL KUMAR .
SURYA U.
P.MANIKANTA .

ANIF .

G. AYYAPPA PRASAD

ASHISH .
P.MANIKANTA .

DILLI BABU J
DIGVIJAY SINH DABHI
RABIN PATAR .

RAVI KUMAR
ANURAG SINGH .
MANISH .

CHIRAG .

REJAUL MOLLA

CH. SUDHAKAR .

SUDARSHAN CHAKARABORTY
ANIF .

KAMAKSHYA PRASAD NAYAK
DIBYENDU ACHARJEE
CHIRAG .

M.KIRAN .

RAHUL KUMAR .

ROHIT .

JOSEPH JOE M

PANKAJ MALIK .
AAKASH BABU

KANKAN RAJBHANGSHI
PUSHPENDER RATHORE

151
602
390
522
492
181
241

298
365
248
550
500
105
423
527

239
105
492
217
117
160
545
299

241
602
522
181
423
413
133
149

298
550
248
365
151
504
121
196

03/07/98
31/12/98
17/12/97
18/05/97
16/04/97
15/06/97
17/10/98

11/01/97
22/02/97
05/08/98
10/07/97
01/12/97
30/08/98
20/02/97
18/11/97

28/09/97
30/08/98
16/04/97
24/07/97
30/12/97
08/06/97
28/06/97
01/07/98

17/10/98
31/12/98
18/05/97
15/06/97
20/02/97
08/11/98
28/12/99
17/10/98

11/01/97
10/07/97
05/08/98
22/02/97
03/07/98
14/11/97
25/01/98
12/04/97

CHANDIGARH
WEST BENGAL
MAHARASTRA
TELANGANA
TAMILNADU
DELHI
HARYANA

KARNATAKA
KERALA

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
TAMILNADU
ANDHRA PRADESH
PUNJAB
TELANGANA

HARYANA

ANDHRA PRADESH
TAMILNADU
GUJRAT

ASSAM
CHHATTISGARH
UTTAR PRADESH
KARNATAKA

HARYANA
WEST BENGAL
TELANGANA
DELHI

PUNJAB
ODISHA

BIHAR
CHANDIGARH

KARNATAKA
UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
KERALA
CHANDIGARH
TAMILNADU
ASSAM

DELHI

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s

+0.1m/s

-1.8m/s
-1.8m/s
-1.8m/s
-1.8m/s
-1.8m/s
-1.8m/s
-1.8m/s

-0.6m/s
-0.6m/s
-0.6m/s
-0.6m/s
-0.6m/s
-0.6m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

22.12
22.26
22.42
2258
23.38
bQ
DNF

21.50
21.90
21.95
22.21
22.40
22.65
22.75

DNS

22.35
22.93
23.25
24.33
24.67
25.53
25.82

DNS

22.32
22.53
22.53
22.96
23.08
23.67

DNS

DNS

21.78
22.26
22.38
22.44
22.64
23.26
25.34

DNS



Heat-4

1 SURYA U.

HARSH RANA .

G. AYYAPPA PRASAD
JAI SINGH .

AKHIL SHAJI .
ASHWANI .

NAWAJIS SHAIKH
CHANDAN BAURI

a » wWwN

Event # 3 JUNIOR MEN 400m
TIME:- 18:00 HRS
03/05/2016

500
390
527
280
346
171
146
601

# N.R.:-:VIRENDER KUMAR PANKAJ UP 46.99 26.11.2006

% M.R.:-:DHA A. TN 47.08 2015
FINAL

PANKAJ MALIK .
CHANDAN BAURI
HARSH KUMAR
AMOJ JACOB P.A.
GAURAV .
M.KIRAN .
BALJEET .
RAVINDER .

0 N o o b~ WN P

Semi Final-1

CHANDAN BAURI
GAURAV .
BALJEET .
RAVINDER .
VIJAY SINGH .
NAWAJIS SHAIKH
NAVEEN .
AMEESH MOHAN

o N oo o b~ WN P

Semi Final-2

AMOJ JACOB P.A.

PANKAJ MALIK .

HARSH KUMAR

M.KIRAN .

PRAVEEN BOORA

ARUNV .

PRAVEEN B.

SUDARSHAN CHAKARABORTY

0 N o o b~ WN P

Heat-1

151
601
263
186
242
298
240
442

601
242
240
442
203
146
150
368

186
151
263
298
136
209
496
181

01/12/97
17/12/97
18/11/97
30/06/98
21/10/98
01/11/98
20/12/98
02/02/98

03/07/98
02/02/98
25/12/97
02/05/98
30/06/99
11/01/97
05/01/98
05/07/97

02/02/98
30/06/99
05/01/98
05/07/97
03/06/97
20/12/98
18/12/98
05/10/98

02/05/98
03/07/98
25/12/97
11/01/97
10/12/98
29/08/98
24/02/97
15/06/97

TAMILNADU
MAHARASTRA
TELANGANA
JHARKHAND
KERALA

DELHI

BIHAR

WEST BENGAL

CHANDIGARH
WEST BENGAL
HARYANA
DELHI
HARYANA
KARNATAKA
HARYANA
PUNJAB

WEST BENGAL
HARYANA
HARYANA
PUNJAB

GOA

BIHAR
CHANDIGARH
KERALA

DELHI
CHANDIGARH
HARYANA
KARNATAKA
BIHAR
GUJRAT
TAMILNADU
DELHI

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

22.61
22.93
23.60
23.73
23.75
bQ
DNS
DNS

47.10
47.12
47.32
47.65
47.91
48.27
48.46
48.98

47.56
48.03
48.18
48.75
48.85
49.67
50.72
50.80

47.87
48.01
48.24
48.77
48.89
49.93
50.90
50.97



GAURAV .
RAVINDER .
NAWAJIS SHAIKH
PRAVEEN B.
DHRUV BULUKHALE
BHARATH.L .
SACHIN KUMAR .

A W N P

Heat-2

BALJEET .

VIJAY SINGH .

ARUN V.

SUDARSHAN CHAKARABORTY
AAKASH BABU

DIVIN DAMODARAN

VIJAY SINGH

o O A W N P

Heat-3

1 PANKAJ MALIK .
M.KIRAN .
CHANDAN BAURI
AMEESH MOHAN
RABIN PATAR .
NAVDEEP SINGH

a M WN

Heat-4

AMOJ JACOB P.A.
HARSH KUMAR
PRAVEEN BOORA
NAVEEN .

HOMON KERKETTA
KANNAN C .

BALA KRISHNAN

o O A W N P

Event # 4 JUNIOR MEN 800m

TIME:- 14:50 HRS

05/05/2016

# N.R.:-:GHAMNDA RAM INDIA 1:48.37 OCT-02
% M.R.:-:BEANT SINGH HAR 1:49.95 2015
FINAL

AMOJ JACOB P.A.

BEANT SINGH

DEEPAK .

PARVESH .

PARVESH PANWAR

AMBUJ TEWARI

AJITHP.

~N o o b~ WN P

242
442
146
496
210
294
551

240
203
209
181
504
361
147

151
298
601
368
117
438

186
263
136
150
119
356
508

186
270
546
426
194
572
345

30/06/99
05/07/97
20/12/98
24/02/97
18/07/97
31/03/97
26/01/97

05/01/98
03/06/97
29/08/98
15/06/97
14/11/97
29/12/97
03/06/97

03/07/98
11/01/97
02/02/98
05/10/98
30/12/97
06/03/98

02/05/98
25/12/97
10/12/98
18/12/98
02/10/99
15/05/97
25/08/98

02/05/98
10/01/99
01/08/97
18/07/97
01/02/97
14/07/98
29/03/98

HARYANA
PUNJAB

BIHAR
TAMILNADU
GUJRAT
KARNATAKA
UTTAR PRADESH

HARYANA
GOA
GUJRAT
DELHI
TAMILNADU
KERALA
BIHAR

CHANDIGARH
KARNATAKA
WEST BENGAL
KERALA
ASSAM
PUNJAB

DELHI
HARYANA
BIHAR
CHANDIGARH
ASSAM
KERALA
TAMILNADU

DELHI

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB

DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
KERALA

49.33
49.77
49.78
50.78
DNS
DNS
DNS

48.48
48.89
49.10
50.65
51.04
52.17

DNS

48.89
49.05
49.06
50.56
54.80

DNS

48.72
49.35
49.42
50.81
51.44
52.06

DNS

1:52.22
1:52.40
1:54.39
1:55.42
1:58.27
1:58.58
1:59.57



8 AJAY VISHWAKARMA 205

Heat-1

AMBUJ TEWARI
PARVESH .
PARVESH PANWAR
AJITHP .

AJAY VISHWAKARMA
AKHIL K .

MUJAMIL A
DEVAIAH.T.H .

ANKIT .

~N o o A~ WN P

Heat-2

AMOJ JACOB P.A.
BEANT SINGH
DEEPAK .
YOGESH .

ABIN SAJAN .
UMESH SHARMA
SHANKARA K .

K. THIRUPATHI .
ARSHDEEP SINGH

0 N oo o b~ WN P

Event #5 JUNIOR MEN 1500m

TIME:- 18:15 HRS

03/05/2016

# N.R.:-:MALKIAT SINGH INDIA 3:50.25 FEB-94
% M.R.:-:SHASHI BHUSHAN SINGH WB 3:51.16 2015
1 MANJEET SINGH
DINESH LATHWAL
YOGESH .

ABIN SAJAN .

BIBIN GEORGE

AMBUJ TEWARI
PRASHANT LODHI
HITESH KUMAR YADAV
G.YUGANDHAR BABU
SUNIL .

AJAY DHARMA
PARMESHWAR SINGH
SUKHCHAIN .
MANPREET SINGH
ASHISH KUMAR
SANDEEP .

© 00 N o o b~ WwN

S =Y
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Event # 6 JUNIOR MEN 5000m

572
426
194
345
205
208
495
295
236

186
270
546
393
344
269
303
521
429

405
267
393
344
363
572
403
566
106
253
505
156
252
155
120
152

07/01/98

14/07/98
18/07/97
01/02/97
29/03/98
07/01/98
13/09/97
24/02/98
02/01/98
01/12/99

02/05/98
10/01/99
01/08/97
06/03/98
14/05/98
01/05/99
01/01/99
23/06/98
01/08/98

08/07/97
13/04/97
06/03/98
14/05/98
19/02/98
14/07/98
31/12/99
10/07/98
20/08/98
02/02/99
25/05/97
10/02/97
20/07/98
15/12/96
11/11/97
19/10/99

GOA

UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB

DELHI

KERALA

GOA

GUJRAT
TAMILNADU
KARNATAKA
HARYANA

DELHI

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH
MAHARASTRA
KERALA
HARYANA
KARNATAKA
TELANGANA
PUNJAB

MANIPUR
HARYANA
MAHARASTRA
KERALA

KERALA

UTTAR PRADESH
MANIPUR

UTTAR PRADESH
ANDHRA PRADESH
HARYANA
TAMILNADU
CHHATTISGARH
HARYANA
CHANDIGARH
ASSAM
CHANDIGARH

2:01.88

1:57.66
1:57.73
1:57.80
1:58.09
1:59.20
2:00.75
2:02.01

DNS

DNS

1:58.19
1:58.20
1:59.18
1:59.26
1:59.61
1:59.70
2:01.23
2:08.51

DNS

3:57.45
3:57.88
3:58.95
4:03.42
4:07.85
4:08.01
4:09.31
4:10.64
4:13.64
4:14.73
4:19.17
4:40.09

DNS

DNS

DNS

DNS



TIME:- 6:00 HRS

03/05/2016

#N.R.:-:N. GOJEN SINGH INDIA 14:14.48 AUG-96
% M.R.:--RAHUL KUMAR PAL MAH 14:16.67 2012
1 GAVIT MURLI

KISAN TADVI .

ABHISHEK PAL .

ARJUN KUMAR

MOHAN SAINI

DHARMENDRA KUMAR
DHARMARAJ M.

~N o 0o~ WN

Event # 7 JUNIOR MEN 10000m

TIME:- 6:30 HRS

05/05/2016

#N.R.:-:N. GOJEN SINGH INDIA 29:32.68 AUG-96
% M.R.:--RAHUL KUMAR PAL MAH 29:49.80 2012
1 ABHISHEK PAL .

KISAN TADVI .

GAVIT MURLI

MOHAN SAINI

SATISH DAHIYA

ANIL KUMAR YADAV

ARJUN KUMAR

HITASH PATEL .

VIJAY RATHEE.

SACHINNS .

SUBHASH RAJBHAR

PRAVEEN KR PATEL

JATINDER SINGH .

AJAY .

© 0 N o o b~ DN
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Event # 8 JUNIOR MEN 110m Hurdles
TIME:- 17:45 HRS

04/05/2016

#N.R.:-:J. SURENDHAR TN 13.92 2010
% M.R.:--ANEESH ABHAY JOSHI MAH 14.05 2012
FINAL

MAYMON POULOSE
SANTHOSH KUMAR
DEBARJUN MURMU
AKSHAY R .

SRIGOPALA KRISHNAN
AMARNATH M.D
SOORYANARAYANAN V S
SUKADEV MOHANTY

o O A~ W N P

214
391
116
306
587
562
351

116
391
214
587
154
573
306
396
399
359
569
585
608
233

371
512
603
347
509
307
376
412

01/08/97
01/10/98
15/07/97
03/12/97
14/10/98
02/12/98
12/05/98

15/07/97
01/10/98
01/08/97
14/10/98
11/06/98
20/07/97
03/12/97
12/12/98
17/12/97
25/02/99
16/03/97
02/01/97
15/10/97
02/06/97

01/05/97
01/01/98
09/02/98
30/08/97
13/09/98
04/08/97
29/01/98
07/04/97

GUJRAT
MAHARASTRA
ASSAM
KARNATAKA
UTTRAKHAND
UTTAR PRADESH
KERALA

ASSAM
MAHARASTRA
GUJRAT
UTTRAKHAND
CHANDIGARH
UTTAR PRADESH
KARNATAKA
MANIPUR
MANIPUR
KERALA

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTRAKHAND
PUNJAB
HARYANA

KERALA
TAMILNADU
WEST BENGAL
KERALA
TAMILNADU
KARNATAKA
KERALA
ODISHA

-0.7m/s
-0.7m/s
-0.7m/s
-0.7m/s
-0.7m/s
-0.7m/s

14:44.90
14:46.16
14:47.84
15:15.88
15:21.94
15:27.93
17:24.17

30:42.22
30:50.15
31:09.61
31:53.79
32:04.83
32:08.00
32:12.94
32:58.43
33:00.53
34:35.08
34:46.94

DNS

DNS

DNS

14.21
14.26
14.46
15.07
15.12
15.73
bQ
DNS



Heat-1

1 DEBARJUN MURMU

2 SOORYANARAYANAN V S

3 AMARNATH M.D
DIBYENDU ACHARJEE
ARJUN .

MD. AYAN ASHRAF

Heat-2

1 MAYMON POULOSE

2 SANTHOSH KUMAR

3 AKSHAY R .

4 SRIGOPALA KRISHNAN
5 SUKADEV MOHANTY

AJIT .
INDRAJEET KAYAL

Event # 9 JUNIOR MEN 400m Hurdles

TIME:- 14:15 HRS

05/05/2016

# N.R.:-:DURGESH Kr PAL MAH 50.86 3-11-2011
% M.R.:--DURGESH KUMAR PAL MAH 51.26 2012
FINAL

AFTAB ALAM .

AMARJEET .

DIVIN DAMODARAN

SAHIL .

DILPREET SINGH

ANUP KUMAR

JOY THOMAS .

EMMANUEL CHRISTY

0o N oo o b~ WN PP

Heat-1

AFTAB ALAM.
SAHIL .

ANUP KUMAR
EMMANUEL CHRISTY
JOY THOMAS .

AJIT .

BALA KRISHNAN

o OO A~ W N P

Heat-2

1 DILPREET SINGH
DIVIN DAMODARAN
AMARJEET .

S.K. SAFUDDIN
SHRISHAIL P.S.
SANTHOSH KUMAR

a » 0N

603
376
307
133
238
134

371
512
347
509
412
170
137

544
234
361
427
430
262
355
360

544
427
262
360
355
170
508

430
361
234
145
304
512

09/02/98
29/01/98
04/08/97
28/12/99
19/12/99
14/04/99

01/05/97
01/01/98
30/08/97
13/09/98
07/04/97
18/09/99
01/01/98

05/03/97
14/11/98
29/12/97
28/11/97
05/09/97
03/04/98
13/10/98
20/05/98

05/03/97
28/11/97
03/04/98
20/05/98
13/10/98
18/09/99
25/08/98

05/09/97
29/12/97
14/11/98
05/01/97
20/07/97
01/01/98

WEST BENGAL
KERALA
KARNATAKA
BIHAR
HARYANA
BIHAR

KERALA
TAMILNADU
KERALA
TAMILNADU
ODISHA
DELHI
BIHAR

UTTAR PRADESH
HARYANA
KERALA

PUNJAB

PUNJAB
HARYANA
KERALA

KERALA

UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB
HARYANA
KERALA

KERALA

DELHI
TAMILNADU

PUNJAB
KERALA
HARYANA
BIHAR
KARNATAKA
TAMILNADU

-1.0m/s
-1.0m/s
-1.0m/s

-2.0m/s
-2.0m/s
-2.0m/s
-2.0m/s
-2.0m/s

14.98
15.39
15.94
DNS
DNS
DNS

14.22
1458
15.28
15.34
16.22
DQ
DNF

52.95
54.52
54.63
54.91
54.98
57.76
58.75
1:00.96

55.29
56.19
56.61
56.68
57.58
58.65

DNF

55.36
56.75
57.12
58.84
1:01.50
DNF



Event # 10 JUNIOR MEN 3000m Steeplechase

SUBHASH CHANDRA

TIME:- 15:40 HRS

05/05/2016

556

N.R.:--BHUPINDER SINGH NORTHZONE 9:02.90 MAY-92

M.R.:-:JAI PRAKASH JHAR 9:14.40 2007

1

© 00 N O O B~ W N

=
o

VICKY TOMAR .
SOHAN .

PINCHU KUMAR .
GYANESHWAR KUMAR
STANLY LEO V
NAZEEM P .

NAVEEN MALIK
VINEET KUMAR .

BAL KISHAN .
JUEESHMS .

HARI BAKSH SINGH
ASHOK KUMAR
SHANKAR LAL SWAMI

Event # 11 JUNIOR MEN High Jump
TIME:- 18:00 HRS

03/05/2016

PH-1.70&2.00SH-1.80-5-2.00-3-2.15-2
#N.R.:-:AJAY KUMAR HAR 2.19 2015
% M.R.:-:AJAY KUMAR HAR 2.19 2015

1

© 00 N o o b~ WDN

MANU FRANCIS
MOTHI ARUN
AROMAL T .
AADARSH RAM
UJIWAL .
VIVEKANANTHAN .
PAVAN BHAT .
PARVEEN .
MANJIT SINGH .

Event # 12 JUNIOR MEN Pole Vault
TIME:- 8:00 HRS

05/05/2016

PH-3.80&4.30SH-3.90-10-4.40-5CM

#N.R.:-:VIJAY PAL SINGH INDIA 5.00 JULY-86

% M.R.:-:S. SIVA TN 4.80 2015

1

2
3
4
5

KUNWAR GYANENDRA SINGH

DHIRNDRA KUMAR
JESSAN K.G. .
MANISH SINGH
DHEENADHAYALAN .

182
580
579
564
364
357
268
611
173
354
571
138
457

362
503
349
513
254
502
300
247
392

558
211
353
197
491

13/07/99

10/04/97
14/06/98
01/01/98
17/08/98
05/06/97
05/09/98
20/12/98
15/12/97
09/11/98
08/06/97
15/08/97
13/03/98
05/07/96

11/04/98
23/02/97
13/09/98
27/09/97
10/02/97
06/01/98
15/04/99
18/12/99
12/04/97

30/06/97
28/08/99
03/01/98
12/07/99
06/04/98

UTTAR PRADESH

DELHI
UTTRAKHAND
UTTRAKHAND
UTTAR PRADESH
KERALA

KERALA
HARYANA
JHARKHAND
DELHI

KERALA

UTTAR PRADESH
BIHAR
RAJASTHAN

KERALA
TAMILNADU
KERALA
TAMILNADU
HARYANA
TAMILNADU
KARNATAKA
HARYANA
MAHARASTRA

UTTAR PRADESH
GUJRAT

KERALA

DELHI
TAMILNADU

DNS

9:22.76
9:55.71
9:57.31
10:07.65
10:14.83
10:15.21
10:26.24
10:31.38
10:46.08
10:46.93
DNS
DNS
DNS

2.05m
2.05m
2.05m
1.95m
1.95m
1.90m
1.90m
1.85m
1.85m

4.60m
4.50m
4.40m
4.00m
4.00m



GOKUL NATH U
ASWIN S .
KRISHAN .

Event # 13 JUNIOR MEN Long Jump
TIME:- 17:00 HRS

04/05/2016

#N.R.:-:-K. PREMKUMAR TN 7.94 2012
% M.R.:--KUMARAVEL PREM KUMAR TN 7.65 2012
YUGANT SHEKHAR SINGH

1

7.20, 7.56, 7.28, 7.35, 7.46, 5.85

2

SREESHANKAR M

7.26,7.25,7.28,7.41, 7.38, 7.36

3

TAPASH ROY

6.97, 7.00, 7.14, 5.37, NM, 7.05

4

© 00 N o O

11
12
13

SANDEEP KUMAR
ANIL SAHOO .
SANDEEP KUMAR
STEWART JIJO KINS
SUBHASH .
RAMDEO TIGGA
NEERAJ KUMAR YADAV
SAJID HUSAIN
SANJEEV XALXO
PRAMOD SOY .
AJAZ AHMAD
HARPREET SINGH

Event # 14 JUNIOR MEN Triple Jump
TIME:- 14:00 HRS

05/05/2016

N.R.:-:AROINDER SINGH PUN 16.45 4-12-2010
M.R.:-:ABDULLA ABOOBA KER 15.91 2015

1

SONU KUMAR

12.25, 15.40, NM, 15.83, NM, NM

2

SANAL SCARIA

14.90, 14.80, 14.98, 14.45, 14.86, 14.86

3

RAMDEO TIGGA

14.68, NM, NM, NM, 14.71, 14.98

© 00 N o 0o b

11

SUNIL JANGID
KARTHIK G.
HARPREET SINGH
ANIL SAHOO .
SUKADEV MOHANTY
ROHIT .

SETHU S NAIR
RAKESH KUMAR

493
350
244

570

366

604

190
389
265
507
459
281
452
582
282
157
581
433

455

374

281

451
606
433
389
412
498
370
158

15/02/97
07/10/98
18/12/98

02/10/97

27/03/99

03/07/98

18/08/98
19/04/98
05/06/97
16/02/98
29/12/98
15/08/97
28/08/97
12/04/99
05/10/98
10/03/97
21/07/98
16/01/98

21/01/99

16/05/97

15/08/97

12/08/97
21/01/97
16/01/98
19/04/98
07/04/97
20/05/97
10/07/97
07/06/98

TAMILNADU
KERALA
HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH

KERALA

WEST BENGAL

DELHI
MAHARASTRA
HARYANA
TAMILNADU
RAJASTHAN
JHARKHAND
RAJASTHAN
UTTRAKHAND
JHARKHAND
CHHATTISGARH
UTTRAKHAND
PUNJAB

RAJASTHAN

KERALA

JHARKHAND

RAJASTHAN
TAMILNADU
PUNJAB
MAHARASTRA
ODISHA
TAMILNADU
KERALA
CHHATTISGARH

-0.7m/s

-1.7m/s

+0.0m/s

-1.4m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
-1.2m/s
-0.6m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+1.9m/s

-0.3m/s

+0.0m/s

-1.4m/s
+1.4m/s
-1.7m/s
-1.9m/s
-2.1m/s
+0.1m/s
-2.9m/s
-1.9m/s

NM
NM
NM

7.56m

7.41m

7.14m

6.88m
6.81m
6.80m
6.69m
6.68m
6.63m
6.44m
6.32m
6.28m
6.27m
DNS
DNS

15.83m

14.98m

14.98m

14.67m
14.53m
14.52m
14.50m
14.43m
14.21m
13.47m
13.25m



SANJEEV XALXO 282 05/10/98 JHARKHAND

Event # 15 JUNIOR MEN Discus Throw
TIME:-18:00 HRS

04/05/2016

# N.R.:-:SACHIN SINGH DALAL HAR 58.11 2014
% M.R.:-:SACHIN . HAR 58.11 2014

1 ASHWANI LAMBA 266 29/03/98 HARYANA

NM, 51.63, NM, NM, 52.53, 48.42

2 MITHRA VARUN 514 09/07/97 TAMILNADU

51.61, 52.05, 47.52, NM, 52.09, NM

3 PARVESH KUMAR 189 14/02/98 DELHI

47.84, 49.11, 50.61, 50.19, NM, 48.62

4 PRAVEEN KUMAR NEHRA 454 09/11/98 RAJASTHAN

5 CHITRANJAN KUMAR 188 10/04/97 DELHI

6 SURJEET GURRA 185 09/12/98 DELHI

7 VIVEK.S. ADIGA 305 13/07/97 KARNATAKA

8 CHIRANJIT BAISHYA 135 26/03/97 BIHAR

9 MANISH KUMAR 584 20/12/97 UTTRAKHAND

10 HARI BEHERA . 410 30/12/97 ODISHA
SALIL CHAUDHARY 557 25/07/98 UTTAR PRADESH
MOHD. ADNAN . 549 05/07/98 UTTAR PRADESH
MONU . 245 28/12/98 HARYANA

Event # 16 JUNIOR MEN Hammer Throw
TIME:- 10:30 HRS

05/05/2016

#N.R.:-:H.SINGH DAGAR INDIA 71.53 1-7-2010
% M.R.:-:LAIQ AHMED UP 70.76 2002

1 ASHISH JAKHAR 260 05/01/99 HARYANA

NM, 68.47, 67.60, 68.43, NM, NM

2 PRADEEP KUMAR 453 15/12/98 RAJASTHAN

NM, NM, 59.32, 64.94, 65.97, NM

3 MERAJ ALI . 548 30/05/99 UTTAR PRADESH
NM, 59.07, NM, 58.45, 59.68, 63.62

4 SABEEL AHMED 554 10/01/97 UTTAR PRADESH
5 SHIVAM SINGH 191 20/11/99 DELHI

6 MANJEET SINGH 216 20/11/98 GUJRAT

7 VIKRANTA . 553 30/12/99 UTTAR PRADESH
8 KESHAVAN.R . 297 14/06/98 KARNATAKA

9 SURENDER SINGH 588 12/12/98 UTTRAKHAND

10 DIWAKER PANDEY 141 01/02/98 BIHAR

11 SARVESH KUMAR 140 13/12/98 BIHAR

Event # 17 JUNIOR MEN Javelin Throw

NM

52.53m

52.09m

50.61m

49.00m
48.76m
46.59m
45.77m
43.72m
42.50m
35.82m
DNS
DNS
DNS

68.47m

65.97m

63.62m

59.37m
59.18m
55.01m
54.83m
52.73m
45.24m
41.28m
36.99m



TIME:- 15:00 HRS

05/05/2016

N.R.:--RAJESH KUMAR BIND UP 80.14 2012
M.R.:-:NEERAJ CHOPRA HAR 76.91 2015

1 GAURAV YADAV .
67.69, 68.77, 63.15, 67.69, 68.86, 68.86
2 ABHISHEK DRALL
58.76, 64.83, 60.51, NM, 66.75, 64.90
3 MOHD. HADEESH
64.47, 65.65, NM, 63.32, 62.96, 65.82
4 ARSHDEEP SINGH

5 SAGAR .

6 ASHISH KUMAR PATEL

Event # 18 JUNIOR MEN Shot Put
TIME:- 17:00 HRS

03/05/2016

# N.R.:-:SAURABH VI1J DEL 20.35 17-06-06
% M.R.:-:SAURABH VIJ DEL 20.35 2006
1 ASHISH BHALOTHIA
16.77,17.17, 17.41, NM, 16.46, 16.87

2 RAM CHANDRA

15.53, 16.44, 15.78, 16.31, 15.93, NM

3 UDIT KUMAR PRATAP
14.92, 13.97, NM, 14.20, 15.06, 16.30

4 KARNVEER SINGH

5 KRISHAN KUMAR

6 HARMENDER .

7 ANUJ .

8 HARI BEHERA .

9 NEERAJ .

10 ROHIT THAKRAN

11 SURYA PRAKASH M.
12 SARAVARAN .

13 MITHRA VARUN

14 CHIRANJIT BAISHYA
15 BRITE R. DURAI

16 T.SAI RAMA KRISHNA

Event # 19 JUNIOR MEN 4x100m Relay
TIME:- 10:15 HRS

04/05/2016

# N.R.:-:INDIAN TEAM . 40.56 JUNE-04

% M.R.:--TAMILNADU TEAM TN 42.01 2003

1 TAMILNADU
512 SANTHOSH KUMAR
500 SURYA U.

2 KERALA

547

184

559

428
250
142

258

555

568

436
264
175
237
410
398
198
308
499
514
135
506
107

01/01/1998
01/12/1997

12/10/97

11/05/98

03/03/98

05/04/99
30/06/97
06/03/98

11/11/99

01/01/99

21/12/98

24/07/97
12/02/98
28/11/97
28/12/97
30/12/97
15/07/97
29/10/97
31/05/97
22/03/97
09/07/97
26/03/97
03/03/98
10/05/97

UTTAR PRADESH

DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH

PUNJAB
HARYANA
BIHAR

HARYANA

UTTAR PRADESH

UTTAR PRADESH

PUNJAB
HARYANA
DELHI
HARYANA
ODISHA
MANIPUR
DELHI
KARNATAKA
TAMILNADU
TAMILNADU
BIHAR
TAMILNADU
ANDHRA PRADESH

492 DILLI BABU J
509 SRIGOPALA KRISH 13/09/1998

16/04/1997

68.86m

66.75m

65.82m

62.36m
59.62m
57.66m

17.41m

16.44m

16.30m

16.20m
15.98m
15.91m
15.66m
15.32m
14.61m
14.20m
14.17m
13.85m
13.33m
11.82m
11.00m
9.80m

42.14

42.74



346 AKHIL SHAJI . 21/10/1998 375 ABHIMANYU THUSI 11/04/1997

358 PRANAV K S . 05/06/1997 365 JOSEPH JOE M 22/02/1997
3 TELANGANA 43.11
526 K.S BHARANI . 23/09/1996 527 G. AYYAPPA PRAS 18/11/1997
523 D. SAI KRISHNA . 17/07/1996 522 CH. SUDHAKAR . 18/05/1997
4 HARYANA 43.27
262 ANUP KUMAR 03/04/1998 234 AMARJEET . 14/11/1998
248 ROHIT . 05/08/1998 241 CHIRAG . 17/10/1998
5 KARNATAKA 43.48
307 AMARNATH M.D 04/08/1997 309 MITHUN SHETTY 07/05/1998
301 RAHUL K . 15/03/1998 299 MANISH . 01/07/1998
6 DELHI 44.39
183 HEMANT BANSAL 12/05/1997 181 S CHAKARABORTY 15/06/1997
171 ASHWANI . 01/11/1998 190 SANDEEP KUMAR 18/08/1998

PUNJAB DNF
430 DILPREET SINGH 05/09/1997 440 PRINCEDEEP SING 01/12/1998
443 SIMRANJEET SINGH 22/05/1997 423 ANIF . 20/02/1997

GUJRAT DNS
Event # 20 JUNIOR MEN 4x400m Relay FINAL
TIME:- 16:15 HRS
05/05/2016

N.R.:-/INDIAN TEAM . 3:10.06 OCT-02
M.R.:-:TAMILNADU TEAM TN 3:12.57 2015

1 HARYANA 3:17.79

242 GAURAV . 30/06/1999 263 HARSH KUMAR 25/12/1997

240 BALJEET . 05/01/1998 262 ANUP KUMAR 03/04/1998

2 DELHI 3:22.21

181 S CHAKARABORTY 15/06/1997 194 PARVESH PANWAF 01/02/1997

170 AJIT . 18/09/1999 186 AMOJ JACOB P.A. 02/05/1998

3 KERALA 3:22.79

356 KANNAN C . 15/05/1997 360 EMMANUEL CHRIS 20/05/1998

368 AMEESH MOHAN 05/10/1998 361 29/12/1997

4 TAMILNADU TAMILNADU 3:23.72

508 BALA KRISHNAN 25/08/1998 495 MUJAMIL A 24/02/1998

496 PRAVEEN B. 24/02/1997 504 AAKASH BABU 14/11/1997

5 TELANGANA 3:41.57
KARNATAKA DNS

Event # 21 JUNIOR MEN 10000m Walk

TIME:- 6:00 HRS

04/05/2016

# N.R.:-:SATISH KUMAR PATEL UP 41:29.85 2012

% M.R.:-:KULDEEP . HAR 43:37.66 2012

1 SUNIL .. 257 28/11/97 HARYANA 44:11.60
2 HARDEEP . 243 22/09/98 HARYANA 44:23.30
3 NAVEEN . 246 30/12/98 HARYANA 45:45.50



4 SUMIT MADHAN 212 20/09/98
5 BHAGWAN SINGH RAWAL 586 05/01/97
6 MANJEET . 176 31/12/00
7 MAHENDRA PRATAP SINGH 610 07/08/97
8 ANEESHA . 348 25/04/98
9 RAKSHITH.B.S . 302 20/11/97
DHANANJAY YADAV 574 05/07/98
EKNATH . 425 01/08/98
DHEERAJ KHATRI 187 26/01/98
JYOT BUMRAH SINGH 435 14/09/98
SACHIN . 180 12/12/98
SHAILENDRA . 159 25/11/97
SUNIL VISHAKARMA 148 05/07/98
SANJAY YADAV . 552 04/01/99

Event # 44 JUNIOR MEN DECATHLON
# N.R.:-K.DILIP KUMAR LUCKNOW 7020 2012
% M.R.:-:ANKIT SAINI HAR 6600 2014

1 KRISHNA KUMAR S. 511 30/04/97
11.30,6.81,11.88,1.83,53.27,15.98,33.15,3.20,59.27,5:21.69

2 AMIT .. 255 03/03/99
11.73,6.06,12.05,1.89,51.85,1605,29.61,3.60,51.73,5:09.59

3 SUNIL KUMAR . 153 02/02/97
11.63,6.30,11.99,1.62,52.87,15.88,33.93,3.20,53.67,4:54.68

4 DHEERAJ . 296 23/06/97

5 AZAM ALI . 172 01/08/98

6 MUSTHAQ ALIN C 369 16/08/97

7 ABY SHAJIM S 367 21/10/98

8 JOSUKUTTY RAJAN 372 14/03/97
RAJESH R. 497 01/11/98
BHARAT PAL 458 03/09/97
MANDEEP SINGH 271 27/09/97
ANKIT .. 256 04/04/97

Event # 22 JUNIOR WOMEN 100m

TIME:- 18:55 HRS

03/05/2016

# N.R.:-:DUTEE CHAND CHENNAI 11.63 2014
% M.R.:--DUTEE CHAND ORI 11.63 2014

FINAL

1 SIDDHI HIRAY . 381 24/08/99
2 RAJASHREE PRASAD 598 03/02/00
3 SWETA HAKE . 382 20/02/97
4 RASHMI SHEREGAR 388 13/04/98
5 KOMAL SHARMA . 531 21/12/98
6 YASHIKA KALA 447 03/03/97
7 SNEHA.SS . 288 27/03/98

GUJRAT
UTTRAKHAND
DELHI
JHARKHAND
KERALA
KARNATAKA
UTTAR PRADESH
PUNJAB

DELHI

PUNJAB

DELHI
CHHATTISGARH
BIHAR

UTTAR PRADESH

TAMILNADU

HARYANA

CHANDIGARH

KARNATAKA
DELHI
KERALA
KERALA
KERALA
TAMILNADU
RAJASTHAN
HARYANA
HARYANA

MAHARASTRA
WEST BENGAL
MAHARASTRA
MAHARASTRA
UTTAR PRADESH
RAJASTHAN
KARNATAKA

-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s
-0.1m/s

45:45.80
46:29.80
47:27.20
47:43.60
49:11.60
50:17.20
DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

6295 Pts

6136 Pts

6051 Pts

5916 Pts
5645 Pts
4738 Pts
4690 Pts
3742 Pts
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

12.19
12.40
12.48
12.58
12.60
12.61
12.68



8 G. NITHYA.

Heat-1

SWETA HAKE .
YASHIKA KALA
G. NITHYA .
SAYANAPO.
SEKUNTA KULLA
INCHARA. N.S
REVATHY .

o g0 A W N P

Heat-2

RASHMI SHEREGAR
SNEHA.SS .
TAMILSELVI .
JILNAMV .

MANVIR KAUR
ANJALI .

S. SUJATHA.
NEBEDITA SEN .

0 N o o b~ W N PP

Heat-3

1 SIDDHI HIRAY .

2 RAJASHREE PRASAD

3 KOMAL SHARMA .

4 ABIGAIL AROKIANATHAN
5 PRATHYUSHA K.

CHANDRA LEKHA
ANTIMA .
SIMRANDEEP KAUR

Event # 23 JUNIOR WOMEN 200m
TIME:-14:40 HRS

05/05/2016

# N.R.:-:DUTEE CHAND TAIPAI 23.57 2014
% M.R.:-:DUTEE CHAND ORI 23.95 2014
FINAL

SUBHA .

ANWESHA ROY PRADHAN
KOMAL SHARMA .

RAJNI NAGAR

CHANDRA LEKHA
YASHIKA KALA

MANVIR KAUR
MARIYARASATHI .

0 N o o b~ WN P

Heat-1
1 ANWESHA ROY PRADHAN

515

382
447
515
320
409
291
477

388
288
481
314
419
218
518
395

381
598
531
323
517
486
123
167

480
599
531
230
486
447
419
472

599

10/11/99

20/02/97
03/03/97
10/11/99
11/03/98
06/09/97
06/06/97
23/11/97

13/04/98
27/03/98
14/09/99
28/12/97
23/06/97
17/07/99
21/05/98
02/02/98

24/08/99
03/02/00
21/12/98
20/10/99
10/10/99
28/03/97
15/08/00
01/08/98

31/08/99
21/09/97
21/12/98
17/10/97
28/03/97
03/03/97
23/06/97
14/03/98

21/09/97

TELANGANA

MAHARASTRA
RAJASTHAN
TELANGANA
KERALA
ODISHA
KARNATAKA
TAMILNADU

MAHARASTRA
KARNATAKA
TAMILNADU
KERALA
PUNJAB
HARYANA
TELANGANA
MANIPUR

MAHARASTRA
WEST BENGAL

UTTAR PRADESH

KERALA
TELANGANA
TAMILNADU
BIHAR
DELHI

TAMILNADU
WEST BENGAL

UTTAR PRADESH

HARYANA
TAMILNADU
RAJASTHAN
PUNJAB
TAMILNADU

WEST BENGAL

-0.1m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

-0.4m/s
-0.4m/s
-0.4m/s
-0.4m/s
-0.4m/s
-0.4m/s
-0.4m/s
-0.4m/s

+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s
+0.1m/s

+0.1m/s

+0.9m/s

12.73

12.49
12.65
12.71
12.82
12.96
13.38

DNS

12.70
12.76
12.79
12.86
12.93
13.74
13.75
13.86

12.35
12.59
12.63
12.96
13.83
DNF
DNS
DNS

24.83
25.12
25.47
25.64
25.71
25.72
25.88
25.91

25.55



2 KOMAL SHARMA . 531 21/12/98 UTTAR PRADESH +0.9m/s 25.74
3 CHANDRA LEKHA 486 28/03/97 TAMILNADU +0.9m/s 26.08
4 NEBEDITA SEN . 395 02/02/98 MANIPUR +0.9m/s 28.76
5 MUSKAN . 220 07/01/00 HARYANA +0.9m/s 30.18
LINET GEORGE 325 09/03/99 KERALA DNF
RASHMI SHEREGAR 388 13/04/98 MAHARASTRA DNS
SIMRANDEEP KAUR 167 01/08/98 DELHI DNS
Heat-2
1 SUBHA . 480 31/08/99 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 25.52
2 RAJINI NAGAR 230 17/10/97 HARYANA +0.0m/s 25.76
3 YASHIKA KALA 447 03/03/97 RAJASTHAN +0.0m/s 25.89
4 RAJASHREE PRASAD 598 03/02/00 WEST BENGAL +0.0m/s 26.40
5 JILNAMYV . 314 28/12/97 KERALA +0.0m/s 26.60
6 G. NITHYA . 515 10/11/99 TELANGANA +0.0m/s 27.12
POOQJA ... 164 16/02/98 DELHI DNS
Heat-3
1 MARIYARASATHI . 472 14/03/98 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 25.92
2 MANVIR KAUR 419 23/06/97 PUNJAB +0.0m/s 26.01
3 VISMAYAV K . 322 14/05/97 KERALA +0.0m/s 26.40
4 PARUL . 577 06/11/98 UTTRAKHAND +0.0m/s 28.58
NEESHU . 162 29/10/97 DELHI DNS
ANTIMA . 123 15/08/00 BIHAR DNS

Event # 24 JUNIOR WOMEN 400m
TIME:-18:10 HRS

03/05/2016

# N.R.:-:K. SOLAIMATHI KER 53.00 AUG-95
% M.R.:--MANJIT KAUR PUN 53.25 2001

FINAL

1 SHAHARBANA SIDHIQUE T P 338 03/09/97 KERALA 56.30
2 SUBHA . 480 31/08/99 TAMILNADU 57.07
3 LINET GEORGE 325 09/03/99 KERALA 57.24
4 POOQJA ... 164 16/02/98 DELHI 57.38
5 PRIYA . 475 15/06/97 TAMILNADU 57.91
6 VISMAYAV K . 322 14/05/97 KERALA 58.02
7 RAJNI NAGAR 230 17/10/97 HARYANA 58.19
8 YOGITA GAWALI 385 01/06/97 MAHARASTRA 59.09
Heat-1

1 SUBHA . 480 31/08/99 TAMILNADU 57.70
2 LINET GEORGE 325 09/03/99 KERALA 58.10
3 PRIYA . 475 15/06/97 TAMILNADU 58.36
4 RAJNI NAGAR 230 17/10/97 HARYANA 58.73
5 VISMAYAV K . 322 14/05/97 KERALA 59.40
6 ANWESHA ROY PRADHAN 599 21/09/97 WEST BENGAL 1:01.16



7 S. SUSHMITA RANI PATEL
NEESHU .

Heat-2

SHAHARBANA SIDHIQUE T P
POOQJA ...

YOGITA GAWALI

BHARTI .

MARIYARASATHI .

TIASHA SAMADDER
SHIVANI HUDDA .
VISHALAKSHI V

0 N o o b~ WN P

Event # 25 JUNIOR WOMEN 800m

TIME:- 15:00 HRS

05/05/2016

#N.R.:-:TINTU LUKKA KER 2:05.21 MAY-08
% M.R.:-:TINTU LUKKA KER 2:05.21 MAY-08
FINAL

LILI DAS

HARMILAN KAUR

PRIYA .

DURGA .

ANSA BABU .

YOGITA GAWALI

NITU KUMARI .

ABITHA MARY MANUEL

0 N o o b~ WN P

Heat-1

PRIYA .

NITU KUMARI .
DURGA .

ANSA BABU .
MANISHA THAKUR .
SETHU S RAJAN
SANGITA BORDOLOI

N O o A~ WON P

Heat-2

HARMILAN KAUR

LILI DAS

ABITHA MARY MANUEL
YOGITA GAWALI
SHIVANI HUDDA .
SUNITA .

SALMA KHATOON

~N o o b~ WN P

Event # 26 JUNIOR WOMEN 1500m

520
162

338
164
385
219
472
600
535
516

592
416
475
378
311
385
277
332

475
277
378
311
275
336
110

416
592
332
385
535
276
124

26/01/97
29/10/97

03/09/97
16/02/98
01/06/97
01/01/97
14/03/98
20/05/98
07/08/97
07/08/98

18/03/98
23/07/98
15/06/97
08/06/99
09/04/98
01/06/97
20/12/99
24/11/98

15/06/97
20/12/99
08/06/99
09/04/98
06/04/98
04/01/97
28/02/98

23/07/98
18/03/98
24/11/98
01/06/97
07/08/97
31/03/98
12/08/97

TELANGANA
DELHI

KERALA

DELHI
MAHARASTRA
HARYANA
TAMILNADU
WEST BENGAL
UTTAR PRADESH
TELANGANA

WEST BENGAL
PUNJAB
TAMILNADU
MAHARASTRA
KERALA
MAHARASTRA
JHARKHAND
KERALA

TAMILNADU
JHARKHAND
MAHARASTRA
KERALA

HIMCHAL PRADESH
KERALA

ASSAM

PUNJAB

WEST BENGAL
KERALA
MAHARASTRA
UTTAR PRADESH
HIMCHAL PRADESH
BIHAR

1:01.18
DNS

57.18
58.44
59.20
59.67
1:00.02
1:00.61
1:01.03
1:02.36

2:08.28
2:11.73
2:11.82
2:15.21
2:15.71
2:15.78
2:16.34
2:18.87

2:15.85
2:16.00
2:16.12
2:17.89
2:23.37
2:28.78
2:33.67

2:18.96
2:18.99
2:19.01
2:19.46
2:19.64
2:23.49
2:49.83



TIME:- 18:30 HRS

03/05/2016

# N.R.:-:PINKI KUMARI CHENNAI 4:27.26 2014

% M.R.:-:PINKI . HAR 4:27.26 2014

1

© 00 N O O b~ W N

e e =
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LILI DAS

HARMILAN KAUR
DURGA .

POOJA .

NANDINI GUPTA .
OLIVIA ANN MARIYA THOMAS
SUNITA .

MANISHA THAKUR .
SETHU S RAJAN
ANAGHA TOM
POONGODI S
SANGITA BORDOLOI
SALMA KHATOON
RADHIKA RAJBHOR
PRATIMA KUMARI
RIMA PATEL

NIKITA RAUT .
GOWTHAMI J. .

Event # 27 JUNIOR WOMEN 3000m
TIME:- 7:10 HRS

05/05/2016

# N.R.:-:SUNITA RANI INDIA 9:13.57 AUG-96

% M.R.:-:SANJIVINI JADHAV MAH 9:47.28 2014

1

© 00 N o o b~ WDN

=
N B O

SUDHA PAL .
ANUMOL THAMPI
RIMA PATEL

JOTHI .

KANEEJO .

KAVITA YADAV .
SAMSAD ARA BEGUM
SAMPADA BUCHADE
ALEESHAPR.
KUMARI LAXMI .
KOMAL .

MAYURLS.P .

POOJA .

DIVYANAKA CHOUDHARY

Event # 28 JUNIOR WOMEN 5000m
TIME:- 6:30 HRS

03/05/2016

# N.R.:-:SUNITA RANI INDIA 16:21.59 AUG-97

592
416
378
163
533
331
276
275
336
341
474
110
124
115
126
129
379
465

536
339
129
467
274
530
407
384
310
576
575
286
163
228

18/03/98
23/07/98
08/06/99
15/02/98
04/11/97
26/08/97
31/03/98
06/04/98
04/01/97
09/07/98
12/05/97
28/02/98
12/08/97
13/02/97
10/08/96
16/07/98
03/11/97
22/05/98

03/05/97
19/08/99
16/07/98
04/01/97
01/09/98
08/11/98
29/09/98
27/07/99
23/04/98
01/02/98
17/11/99
15/05/99
15/02/98
28/12/98

WEST BENGAL
PUNJAB
MAHARASTRA
DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH
KERALA

HIMCHAL PRADESH
HIMCHAL PRADESH
KERALA

KERALA
TAMILNADU

ASSAM

BIHAR

ASSAM

BIHAR

BIHAR
MAHARASTRA
TAMILNADU

UTTAR PRADESH
KERALA

BIHAR
TAMILNADU
HIMCHAL PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
ODISHA
MAHARASTRA
KERALA
UTTRAKHAND
UTTRAKHAND
KARNATAKA
DELHI

HARYANA

4:20.31 *Nt
4:28.05
4:38.12
4:41.77
4:47.80
4:54.04
5:01.67
5:02.87
5:05.51
5:12.57
5:13.39
5:23.24
5:55.12

DNF
DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

10:16.85
10:19.60
10:24.76
10:28.18
10:37.50
10:37.74
10:57.97
11:10.31
11:10.73
11:55.60
12:23.51
12:48.94

DNF

DNS



% M.R.:-:SANJIVINI JADHAV MAH 17:10.95 2015

1 JOTHI . 467 04/01/97 TAMILNADU 17:53.62
2 SUDHA PAL . 536 03/05/97 UTTAR PRADESH 17:59.78
3 KAVITA YADAV . 530 08/11/98 UTTAR PRADESH 18:26.91
4 KANEEJO . 274 01/09/98 HIMCHAL PRADESH 18:37.89
5 SAMSAD ARA BEGUM 407 29/09/98 ODISHA 19:00.30
6 GEETHU MOHANAN 334 26/03/97 KERALA 19:40.15
7 SAMPADA BUCHADE 384 27/07/99 MAHARASTRA 19:40.54
8 PRAMEELA G . 317 19/12/98 KERALA 19:58.03
9 ALEESHAPR. 310 23/04/98 KERALA 20:39.25
10 MAYURILS.P . 286 15/05/99 KARNATAKA 22:54.90

Event # 29 JUNIOR WOMEN 100m Hurdles
TIME:- 17:30 HRS

04/05/2016

#N.R.:-:G. GAYATHARI INDIA 13.59 JULY 2010
% M.R.:-:-MUKTI SAHA WB 14.04 2001

FINAL

1 ANKITA GOSAVI 386 13/05/97 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s 14.35
2 DIBI SEBASTIAN 337 13/09/97 KERALA +0.0m/s 14.65
3 ANURUPA KUMARI 279 12/08/97 JHARKHAND +0.0m/s 14.67
4 PRIYA DARSHINI 485 13/08/99 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 14.88
5 KANIMOZHI . 468 08/11/97 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 15.07
6 SWETA HAKE . 382 20/02/97 MAHARASTRA +0.0m/s 15.29
7 Y.JYOTHI . 519 28/08/99 TELANGANA +0.0m/s 15.48
8 MOHANA G 473 12/06/97 TAMILNADU +0.0m/s 15.60
Heat-1

1 ANKITA GOSAVI 386 13/05/97 MAHARASTRA -1.2m/s 14.76
2 DIBI SEBASTIAN 337 13/09/97 KERALA -1.2m/s 15.04
3 ANURUPA KUMARI 279 12/08/97 JHARKHAND -1.2m/s 15.04
4 KANIMOZHI . 468 08/11/97 TAMILNADU -1.2m/s 15.41
5 ALEENA VINCENT 343 05/01/97 KERALA -1.2m/s 16.06
Heat-2

1 SWETA HAKE . 382 20/02/97 MAHARASTRA -1.4m/s 15.31
2 PRIYA DARSHINI 485 13/08/99 TAMILNADU -1.4m/s 15.37
3 Y.JYOTHI . 519 28/08/99 TELANGANA -1.4m/s 15.49
4 MOHANA G 473 12/06/97 TAMILNADU -1.4m/s 15.49
5 SANGEETHA N P 335 14/02/97 KERALA -1.4m/s 15.79
6 SOMA KARMAKAR 596 05/03/99 WEST BENGAL -1.4m/s 16.74

Event # 30 JUNIOR WOMEN 400m Hurdles
TIME:- 14:00 HRS

05/05/2016

# N.R.:-:DEBI BOSE INDIA 58.81 06-12-1996

% M.R.:--TIASHA SAMADDAR WB 1:00.91 2015



FINAL
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Heat-1
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Heat-2
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Event # 31 JUNIOR WOMEN 3000m Steeplechase

TIASHA SAMADDER
SAYANAPO.

ANURUPA KUMARI
ABIGAIL AROKIANATHAN
BIBISHA.M.B .
VISHALAKSHI V
SARANYA DEVI

H.KAVYA .

TIASHA SAMADDER
ABIGAIL AROKIANATHAN
SAYANAPO.

SARANYA DEVI
VISHALAKSHI V
CHAITRA .R.A..

VANDNA SHARMA

ANURUPA KUMARI
BIBISHA.M.B .
H.KAVYA .

DHIVYA J.

Y. JYOTHI .

JASMI KISKU

MARY JAQULIN P YESUDAS

Time:- 15:20 Hrs

05/05/2016

N.R.:-:PARUL CHAUDHARY UP 11:04.80 2014
M.R.:--MEENU NIRWAL UP 7:53.17 2012

1

2
3
4
5

Event # 32 JUNIOR WOMEN High Jump

NANDINI GUPTA .
KHUSHBOO GUPTA
SHRADDHA SHETTY
NIBIYA JOSEPH
NAVYAP V.

TIME:- 14:15 HRS

05/05/2016

PH-1.35&1.50SH-1.30-5-1.50-3-1.62-2

N.R.:-:-BOBBY ALOYSUIS KER 1.75 05-11-1992

M.R.:-:M. SANGEETA TN 1.74 2001

1
2

LAIMWN NARZARY
RAJESHWARI DAS

600
320
279
323
284
516
484
102

600
323
320
484
516
290
539

279
284
102
462
519
408
328

533
537
293
329
315

113
593

20/05/98
11/03/98
12/08/97
20/10/99
10/12/98
07/08/98
08/12/97
14/07/97

20/05/98
20/10/99
11/03/98
08/12/97
07/08/98
18/07/97
08/09/98

12/08/97
10/12/98
14/07/97
31/01/98
28/08/99
22/06/98
28/02/98

04/11/97
07/11/98
01/10/97
23/06/99
08/06/97

21/03/98
23/05/99

WEST BENGAL
KERALA
JHARKHAND
KERALA
KARNATAKA
TELANGANA
TAMILNADU
ANDHRA PRADESH

WEST BENGAL
KERALA

KERALA
TAMILNADU
TELANGANA
KARNATAKA
UTTAR PRADESH

JHARKHAND
KARNATAKA
ANDHRA PRADESH
TAMILNADU
TELANGANA
ODISHA

KERALA

UTTAR PRADESH
UTTAR PRADESH
KARNATAKA
KERALA

KERALA

ASSAM
WEST BENGAL

1:01.98
1:03.59
1:04.87
1:04.96
1:06.82
1:07.36
1:10.71
1:13.65

1:02.67
1:06.07
1:06.13
1:07.92
1:08.32
1:08.54
1:08.99

1:07.41
1:07.52
1:08.70
1:09.28
1:10.26
1:10.32
1:11.14

11:47.94
11:55.08
12:54.90
13:22.01
13:28.24

1.67m
1.61m



PAYAL KANWAR CHAUHAN
PINJARE SHITAL SAMBHAJI
SANGEETHA N P
CHAITRAR.V

SARMISTHA HALDER
BABITHAK .

o N o o b~ DN

Event # 33 JUNIOR WOMEN Pole Vault
TIME:- 17:00 HRS

04/05/2016
PH-2.40&2.90SH-2.50-10-3.00-5CM

# N.R.:-:MARIYA JAISON KER 3.70 2015
% M.R.:-:MARIYA JAISON KER 3.65 2015

1 MARIYA JAISON
2 GAYATHRI .
SHANI SHAJI .

ANJALY FRANCIS P

Event # 34 JUNIOR WOMEN Long Jump
TIME:- 17:15 HRS

03/05/2016

#N.R.:-:RUTA PATKAR MAH 6.25 03-10-2002
% M.R.:-:RUTA PATKAR MAH 6.25 2002

1 PRIYANKA KERKETTA
NM, 5.66, 5.69, 5.99, 5.94, 5.89

2 SOMA KARMAKAR

5.51, 5.36, 5.40, 5.41, 5.76, NM

3 AISHWARYA .B

5.26, 5.35, 5.23, 5.59, 5.60

4 RUGMA UDHAYAN U

5 ALPHY LUCKOSE

6 ANJALI SAHANI

7 ROCHELLE MARIA MACFARLANE
8 SEKUNTA KULLA

9 ANITA DAS

10 HARSHINI SARAVANAN
11 SHIWANGI DUBEY .

12 PARUL .

13 SHWETA THAKUR

14 NANDITA CHOWDHURY
15 S. SUJATHA .

16 G.POOJITHA .

Event # 35 JUNIOR WOMEN Triple Jump
TIME:- 18:00 HRS

04/05/2016

# N.R.:-:G. GAYATRI TN 13.58 2-7-2010

448
387
335
292
595
283

327
463
321
324

278

596

289

342
330
168
487
409
501
488
607
577
202
590
518
101

13/09/99
11/06/97
14/02/97
06/02/97
16/09/97
04/03/97

23/09/97
14/04/97
13/02/97
15/06/98

13/10/98

05/03/99

15/06/97

18/01/99
28/06/98
04/06/97
01/06/97
06/09/97
15/01/98
10/08/99
03/08/98
06/11/98
06/06/99
21/02/97
21/05/98
29/07/98

RAJASTHAN
MAHARASTRA
KERALA
KARNATAKA
WEST BENGAL
KARNATAKA

KERALA
TAMILNADU
KERALA
KERALA

JHARKHAND

WEST BENGAL

KARNATAKA

KERALA
KERALA

DELHI
TAMILNADU
ODISHA

WEST BENGAL
TAMILNADU
JHARKHAND
UTTRAKHAND
GOA

WEST BENGAL
TELANGANA

ANDHRA PRADESH

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s
-0.7m/s
+0.0m/s
-0.9m/s
-0.2m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s
+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

1.61m
1.61m
1.58m
1.58m
1.55m
1.45m

3.10m

2.80m
NM
NM

5.99m

5.76m

5.60m

5.59m
5.55m
5.40m
5.39m
5.35m
5.22m
5.22m
5.18m
4.90m
4.84m
4.83m
4.68m
4.41m



% M.R.:-:G. GAYATRI TN 12.87 JULY-2009

1 PRIYA DARSHINI
12.34, NM, 12.02, 12.45, 12.45, 12.82
2 ROCHELLE MARIA MACFARLANE
12.25, 12.34, NM, 12.68, 12.45, 12.60
3 AKILA .
12.26, 12.33, 12.49, 12.17, NM, 12.41
4 ALPHY LUCKOSE
5 RUGMA UDHAYAN U
6 MELVA GEORGE
SHWETA THAKUR

PRIYANKA KERKETTA
RAJESHWARI DAS

Event # 36 JUNIOR WOMEN Discus Throw
TIME:- 18:15 HRS

03/05/2016

# N.R.:-:SEEMA ANTIL HAR 59.26 04-10-2002
% M.R.:-:SEEMA ANTIL HAR 59.26 2002

1 PREETI RANI

NM, 40.93, 43.71, 44.67, 41.27, 44.00

2 SEEMA .

41.22, 41.59, 40.04, 43.68, 41.29, 43.13
3 SONAL GOYAL

NM, 41.72, 41.67, 42.20, 41.94, NM

4 KIRANDEEP KAUR

5 SURAVI BISWAS

6 PAYAL GORE .

POONAM SINGH

Event # 37 JUNIOR WOMEN Hammer Throw
TIME:- 14:00 HRS

05/05/2016

N.R.:-:SEEMA JHAKAR HAR 52.34 25-07-09
M.R.:-:SEEMA JHAKAR HAR 52.34 JULY-2009
1 SHITAL .

45.79, 48.43, NM, 35.64, 47.39, NM

2 REKHA SINGH .

45.17, NM, NM, 45.02, NM, NM

3 SRINITHI .

44.57, 44.39, 41.90, NM, 42.96, 44.63

4 PRAJAKTA BHOSALE

Event # 38 JUNIOR WOMEN Javelin Throw
TIME:- 17:00 HRS

03/05/2016

# N.R.:-:SUMAN DEVI UP 52.33 29-10-02

FINAL

226

578

479

383

485

487

461

330
342
326
202
278
593

232

225

166

417

589

380
541

13/08/99

01/06/97

16/03/97

28/06/98

18/01/99

10/11/97

06/06/99

13/10/98
23/05/99

07/09/97

25/02/99

27/03/98

18/06/97

13/10/97

08/05/98
11/06/97

29/11/98

30/12/97

14/01/97

21/03/97

TAMILNADU

TAMILNADU

TAMILNADU

KERALA

KERALA

KERALA

GOA

JHARKHAND
WEST BENGAL

HARYANA

HARYANA

DELHI

PUNJAB

WEST BENGAL

MAHARASTRA
UTTAR PRADESH

HARYANA

UTTRAKHAND

TAMILNADU

MAHARASTRA

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

+0.0m/s

12.82m

12.68m

12.49m

12.20m

12.03m

11.75m

NM

DNS
DNS

44.67m

43.68m

42.20m

39.73m

38.61m

27.80m
DNS

48.43m

45.17m

44.63m

38.54m



% M.R.:-:SUMAN DEVI UP 51.10 2004

1 PUSHPA JAKHAR
42.50, 47.73, 46.43, NM, 43.37, 42.54

2 RUNJUN PEGU

42.22, 35.59, 41.53, 35.82, 40.40, 39.69
3 PRIYANKA .

39.97, 41.47, 39.33, 39.43, 40.31, 39.09
4 HEMAMALINI .

5 GOWSALYA .

6 K.MAMATHA .

Event # 39 JUNIOR WOMEN Shot Put
TIME:- 18:00 HRS

04/05/2016

#N.R.:-:NAVJEET SINGH DHILLON PUN 15.89 2014
% M.R.:-:NAVJEET KAUR DHILLON PUN 15.89 2014

1

SONAL GOYAL

12.80, 13.85, NM, 12.21, 13.26, 13.22

2

ANAMIKA DAS .

11.87, 12.09, 12.15, 12.74, 12.31, 12.58

3

KEERTHIKA .

11.94, 12.24, NM, 11.65, 12.09, NM

© 0 N o O b

NIVETHA.T .

MEGHA MARIYAM MATHEW
SURAVI BISWAS

MANJU RANI

SMRITI MONDAL

PAYAL GORE .

MANTHARA .

PALLAVI .

Event # 40 JUNIOR WOMEN 4x100m Relay
TIME:- 10:30 HRS

04/05/2016

# N.R.:-:INDIAN TEAM . 45.82 2010
% M.R.:--KERALA TEAM KER 48.00 2015

1 TAMILNADU

488 HARSHINI SARAVANAN
480 SUBHA .

2 KERALA

323 A AROKIANATHAN

314 JILNAMYV .

3 KARNATAKA

285 HARSHITHA.P .

291 INCHARA. N.S

4 WEST BENGAL

598 RAJASHREE PRASAD

229

114

222

466
464
104

166

528

470

287
333
589
231
597
380
471
534

10/08/1999
31/08/1999

20/10/1999
28/12/1997

28/02/1997
06/06/1997

03/02/2000

29/11/97

05/09/99

04/04/97

12/04/00
15/07/97
01/03/99

27/03/98

28/03/99

21/02/97

27/02/97
17/03/00
13/10/97
27/12/99
25/07/99
08/05/98
18/09/96
15/02/97

HARYANA

ASSAM

HARYANA

TAMILNADU
TAMILNADU
ANDHRA PRADESH

DELHI

UTTAR PRADESH

TAMILNADU

KARNATAKA
KERALA

WEST BENGAL
HARYANA

WEST BENGAL
MAHARASTRA
TAMILNADU
UTTAR PRADESH

486 CHANDRA LEKHA
481 TAMILSELVI .

337 DIBI SEBASTIAN

320 SAYANAP O.

289 AISHWARYA .B
288 SNEHA.SS .

591 ANITA DAS

28/03/1997
14/09/1999

13/09/1997
11/03/1998

15/06/1997
27/03/1998

15/01/1998

47.73m

42.22m

41.47m

39.62m

33.30m
7.53m

13.85m

12.74m

12.24m

11.98m

11.08m

10.89m

10.56m

9.68m

8.53m

DNS
DNS

48.56

48.71

49.81

49.89



596

518
519

219
218

SOMA KARMAKAR
TELANGANA

S. SUJATHA .

Y. JYOTHI .
HARYANA

BHARTI .

ANJALI .

Event # 41 JUNIOR WOMEN 4x400m Relay
TIME:- 16:00 HRS

05/05/2016

N.R.:-:SOUTHZONE TEAM . 3:40.50 2002
M.R.:-:KERALA TEAM KER 3:46.97 2015

1
322
311

599
592

462
484

KERALA
VISMAYAV K.
ANSA BABU .
WEST BENGAL
A ROY PRADHAN
LILI DAS
TAMILNADU
DHIVYA J.
SARANYA DEVI
TELANGANA

Event # 42 JUNIOR WOMEN 10000m Walk
TIME:-7:00 HRS

04/05/2016
# N.R.:-:PRIYANKA GOSWAMI UP 49:16.51 2014

% M.R.:-:PRIYANKA . UP 50:41.29 2015

1
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Event # 55 JUNIOR WOMEN HEPTATHLON
# N.R.:-SWAPNA BARMAN RANCHI 5386 2015

RAVINA .
NEENAKT.
VANDNA .
BANDANA PATEL
POOJA KUMARI
SONAL SUKHWAL
SHIKSHA CHOUDHARY
SALINI SAJEEV .
PIALI DHUA .
SEEMA PATEL
ARADHANA YADAV
DIVYAA.
PRIYANKA PATEL

% M.R.:-SWAPNA BARMAN WB 5071 2014

1

ALEENA VINCENT

05/03/1999

21/05/1998
28/08/1999

01/01/1997
17/07/1999

FINAL

14/05/1997
09/04/1998

21/09/1997
18/03/1998

31/01/1998
08/12/1997

223
316
609
128
421
449
414
319
605
130
542
313
538

343

599 A ROY PRADHAN

517 PRATHYUSHA K.
515 G. NITHYA.

220 MUSKAN .
230 RAJINI NAGAR

325 LINET GEORGE
338 S SIDHIQUE T P

21/09/1997

10/10/1999
10/11/1999

07/01/2000
17/10/1997

09/03/1999
03/09/1997

598 RAJASHREE PRAS 03/02/2000
600 TIASHA SAMADDEI 20/05/1998

472 MARIYARASATHI .

465 GOWTHAMI J. .

21/05/97 HARYANA
18/04/97 KERALA

21/09/97 JHARKHAND
16/08/98 BIHAR

06/09/98 PUNJAB

28/01/98 RAJASTHAN
05/07/97 PUNJAB

24/05/97 KERALA

15/10/97 MANIPUR
18/03/97 BIHAR

01/03/97 UTTAR PRADESH
22/06/00 KERALA

09/05/98 UTTAR PRADESH

05/01/97 KERALA

14/03/1998
22/05/1998

53.04

53.40

3:52.29

3:59.73

4:00.78

DNS

51:15.27
53:39.03
55:17.10
56:51.61
57:18.35
59:59.54
1:00:27.90
1:04:00.99
1:06:42.34
1:08:33.91
1:10:18.49

DQ

DNF

4153 Pts



15.50,1.39,9.58,26.85,5.05,26.30,2:32.02
SHIVANGI D. RAWAT
16.06,1.51,10.42,27.02,5.00,25.15,2:39.52
KANIMOZHI .
15.22,1.33,8.75,26.10,5.49,19.86,2:37.32
HARSHITHA.P .

LAIMWN NARZARY

MOHANA G

PUSHTHANJALI .

165

468

285
113
473
476

11/07/98

08/11/97

28/02/97
21/03/98
12/06/97
28/01/97

DELHI

TAMILNADU

KARNATAKA
ASSAM
TAMILNADU
TAMILNADU

4128 Pts

4075 Pts

3416 Pts
DNF
DNF
DNS

























































